Virgin Islands of the United States. 

Whereas, on March 31, 2017, the Virgin Islands of the 

United States will celebrate 100 years as a possession 

and part of the union of the United States of America; 

Whereas the United States of America purchased from Den-

mark for twenty-five million ($25,000,000) U.S. dollars 

in gold the islands of the Danish West Indies within the 

Caribbean Sea now known as the Virgin Islands of the 

United States for geopolitical, military, and economic 

protection and expansion of the United States interest in 

the Caribbean region;